

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26833/2010

VINOD KUMAR JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra K. Mishra, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1, 2, 4, 5, 8
and 9 and learned counsel for the respondent No.6 are present.

They seek four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Time, as prayed for, is granted to them.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.6 has stated
that he has not received the copies of the pleadings so far.
Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the
copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for the
respondent No.6 within a week's time without any fail.

Item No.81

-2-

Service is complete on the other respondents and
they may also file the counter affidavit within the same
period in case they choose to do so.

List again on 29.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR