

"

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26833/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2010 in TA No.395/2009 of the
Armed Forces Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi)

VINOD KUMAR JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 10862 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Nity Ramakrishnan,Adv.
Mr. Ashwath Sitaraman,Adv.
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain,ASG
Mr. D.K. Thakur,Adv.
Mr. R.Bala,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian,Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. B.V.B. Dass,Adv.
Mrs.Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.
Mr. D. Krishnan,
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.
Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq,adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh,Adv.
Ms. Monika Verma,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post after ensuing summer vacation.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master