

**Section – XVII**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10862 OF 2010**

Vijendra Rana

.... Appellant

Versus

Union of India and Ors.

.... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10<sup>th</sup> December, 2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“ Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 26833 of 2010.”**

It is submitted that there are six respondents in the matter. All the respondents are represented through Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete.

It is lastly submitted that the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court along with connected matter when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Post for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in January, 2014.”**

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 2ND DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

ASSITANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Rukhsana Choudhury, Advocate  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSITANT REGISTRAR

