

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26833/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/06/2010 in TA No. 395/2009 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi)

VINOD KUMAR JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH C.A. No. 10862/2010

(With Office Report)

Date: 11/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

(SLP 26833/2010) Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

(CA 10862/2010) Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.  
Mr. Trideep Dass, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, learned counsel for the respondent-U.O.I., post after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER