

a1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.10862 OF 2010  
EXâ COMMANDER VIJENDRA RANA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not see any merit in this appeal which is hereby dismissed.

.....J.

[DIPAK MISRA]

.....J.

[A.M. KAHNWILKAR]

.....J.

[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR]

NEW DELHI,  
FEBRUARY 23, 2017.

2

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.2 SECTION XVII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26833/2010  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/06/2010  
in TA No. 395/2009 passed by the 9999)

VINOD KUMAR JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No.10862/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 23/02/2017 This petition/appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Sukjinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. M. Verma, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No.26833/2010

Heard Mr. Sukjinder Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, learned Attorney General of India for respondents.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order passed by the Tribunal.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

Civil Appeal No.10862/2010

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(H.S. Parasher)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed in the file)